
North Dakota State (3-2) -vs- North Florida (5-1)
2/8/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla. (UNF Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: COOK, Taylor (1-0)
Loss: Addie Bowers (0-1)
HBP: COOK, Taylor
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Bloss First: Gregory Malenchek Third Base: David Camp 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 259   Weather: Clear & mid 60s
Game notes:
- Bowers faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Dakota State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
North Florida 0 2 2 0 1 1 X 6 9 1

North Dakota State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Star Cortez cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Bella Dean 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Amai Hanta ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zoe King 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Jasmyn Yessian c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lileigh Nieto lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mya Boos 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Savannah Henzler dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Macy Fry rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addie Bowers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Piper Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 2 0 0 6 4

2B: Zoe King (1)
HBP: Savannah Henzler (1)
E: Bella Dean (1); Amai Hanta (1)

North Florida 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LANGFORD, Hallie cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
KEEF, Addie dp 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
    SHEPHARD, Taylor dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHAW, Grace rf 2 2 1 0 2 1 0
CIMINO, Bella ss 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
VOGEL, Kelsey 2b 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
OLIVA, Caiden c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    JONES, Alyssa pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAVILA, Hannah 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
ALLEN, Ayden 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
McCARTHY, Kalyn lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
COOK, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CAMPER, Kadyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 9 5 3 4 8

2B: LANGFORD, Hallie (1); SHAW, Grace (1); CIMINO, Bella (1);
ALLEN, Ayden (1)
SH: VOGEL, Kelsey (1)
SF: VOGEL, Kelsey (1)
SB: KEEF, Addie (1); DAVILA, Hannah (1); McCARTHY, Kalyn (1)
E: DAVILA, Hannah (1)

North Dakota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Addie Bowers (L, 0-1) 4.0 5 5 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 18 21 6 3 67
Piper Reed 2.0 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 4 1 36
Totals 9 6 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 27 32 10 4 103

North Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
COOK, Taylor (W, 1-0) 6.0 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 21 22 7 7 72
CAMPER, Kadyn 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 15
Totals 2 0 0 0 6 1 0 1 0 24 25 8 7 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Dakota State - Top of 1st NDS UNF
Cortez singled up the middle (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
Dean lined out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Hanta struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Z. King grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

North Florida - Bottom of 1st NDS UNF
LANGFORD, H. grounded out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
KEEF, A. struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 0 0
SHAW, G. struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFK). 0 0

North Dakota State - Top of 2nd NDS UNF
Yessian flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Nieto grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Boos struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

North Florida - Bottom of 2nd NDS UNF
CIMINO, B. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
VOGEL, K. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); CIMINO, B. advanced to second. 0 0
OLIVA, C. reached on a fielding error by ss (2-1 BFB); CIMINO, B. advanced to third. 0 0
DAVILA, H. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
ALLEN, A. doubled to left field, 2 RBI, advanced to third on the throw (1-0 B); OLIVA, C. scored, unearned;
CIMINO, B. scored, unearned. 0 2
McCARTHY, K. flied out to lf (1-2 BKK). 0 2

North Dakota State - Top of 3rd NDS UNF
Henzler struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 2
Fry popped up to 3b (0-2 KKFF). 0 2
Cortez reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 0 2
Dean grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 0 2

North Florida - Bottom of 3rd NDS UNF
LANGFORD, H. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2
KEEF, A. singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 0 2
KEEF, A. stole second. 0 2
SHAW, G. walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 0 2
CIMINO, B. doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); SHAW, G. advanced to third; KEEF, A. scored. 0 3
VOGEL, K. popped up to ss (3-2 BBKFB). 0 3
OLIVA, C. reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-0 BB); CIMINO, B. advanced to third; SHAW, G. scored,
unearned. 0 4
DAVILA, H. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4

North Dakota State - Top of 4th NDS UNF
Hanta flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 4
Z. King doubled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 4
Z. King advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Yessian fouled out to 3b (2-2 BFFFBF). 0 4
Nieto grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 0 4

North Florida - Bottom of 4th NDS UNF
ALLEN, A. popped up to 1b (2-1 SBB). 0 4



McCARTHY, K. singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 4
LANGFORD, H. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
McCARTHY, K. stole second. 0 4
KEEF, A. struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Dakota State - Top of 5th NDS UNF
Boos grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 4
Henzler hit by pitch (0-0). 0 4
Fry reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 F); Henzler out at second 2b to ss. 0 4
Cortez grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 0 4

North Florida - Bottom of 5th NDS UNF
SHAW, G. doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 0 4
Reed to p for Bowers. 0 4
CIMINO, B. fouled out to rf (1-0 B); SHAW, G. advanced to third. 0 4
VOGEL, K. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 KBF); SHAW, G. scored. 0 5
OLIVA, C. singled (1-1 KB). 0 5
JONES, A. pinch ran for OLIVA, C.. 0 5
DAVILA, H. singled to right center (0-1 K); JONES, A. advanced to third. 0 5
DAVILA, H. stole second. 0 5
ALLEN, A. lined out to rf (3-2 KKBFBB). 0 5

North Dakota State - Top of 6th NDS UNF
OLIVA, C. to c for JONES, A.. 0 5
Dean popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 5
Hanta flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 5
Z. King struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 5

North Florida - Bottom of 6th NDS UNF
McCARTHY, K. struck out looking (0-2 KKFFK). 0 5
LANGFORD, H. doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 5
SHEPHARD, T. to dp for KEEF, A.. 0 5
SHEPHARD, T. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); LANGFORD, H. advanced to third. 0 5
SHAW, G. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 5
CIMINO, B. singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); SHAW, G. advanced to second; LANGFORD, H. scored. 0 6
VOGEL, K. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 6

North Dakota State - Top of 7th NDS UNF
CAMPER, K. to p for COOK, T.. 0 6
Yessian struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 6
Nieto struck out swinging (2-2 SKFFFBFBS). 0 6
Boos popped up to 2b down the rf line (1-0 B). 0 6

North Florida - Bottom of 7th NDS UNF


